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OCTAVE de ARMAS
NOTARY PUBLIC

Abat,

Acebo,

Acsbo,

Alconchel,

Allard,

Anievaa,

insa,

Barrell,

Barthe,

Baudouin,

Baudouin,

Beaulieu,

Banoiwt,

Bernarq,

INDEX

APRIL -~ AUGUST 1834

Je
to F. D, Allain
Belcane of Mortgage

M,
t0o S. Acebo
Procuration

M,
ﬁo J. Py de Maranon
rocJuration

A,
to J. Chardon
Sale of Land

Louis
o L. B, Macarty
Mortgayge

J.

to 1. de la Barana y Ma:zo

Procuratian

Jenny
Emanc ipation of <lave

aat,
iestammt

‘{ean, et als=

to Succ. of A, Barthe
Hgleass of Inheritance

|
from A, Gonzalewn
Sale of Land

A,
to Durand and Uzureau
Mortzage

Claria<e and Joas Ma=ias
Settlement of Community’

froperty

C.
to ¥, Garic
Sale of Land

Madelainse
to J, Lefort
Mort;;age

Apr. 10, 1834

Apr. 8, 1834

Aig. 6, 1834

Juns 26, 183

June 18, 1834

Apr, 22, 18%

Aug. 19, 1834

May 2, 1834

May 2, 1834

Apr, 17, 1834

Apr. 23, 1834

May 20, 1834

May 13, 1634

Aug, 7, 1834

231

222

S83

329

916

248

394

260

261

241

R49

280

274

386



Bernoudy,
Bertrand,
Bertrand,
Blanc,
Blane,
Biane,
Boisfontaine,
Boaque,

Bruin,

Callion,
Cambelle,
Carroll,

Carroll,

Castelnau,
Chardon,

Chastant,

B = continued

F, and B.
to C. Derbigny
Transfer of Credite

P,

to F. ulzmen
8ale of Land
P,

to A, Fagot
B8ale of Land
E,

to I, and ¥, Labatut
Mortgayge

E.
to Li«e Blanc
Mort-age

P, A,
t. Wnm, laurens
8sle of Slave

P,
$0 Mrea. U. Hotard
Sale of Land

4,
to Succ, of ¢, Cucullu
Renunciation

Jde
to J. Barthe
8ale of Slave

P, and J.laizer
to J. Delanaize
Declaration

C.
to J. Jonan
9ale of part of land

Catherine
to ®ucc., of J. Sumners
Benunciation to SuccC.

Mr-"c Ce
Tegtanent

D.
to B, C, Delery
Agreement

Ve
from 4, Alconchel
8ale of Land

Je.
to B, liarieny
Helease of Mortgage

June 26, 1834

May 6, 1834

June 18, 1834

Mgy 16, 1834

May 22, 1834

May 1, 1834

July 16, 1834

July 22 1834

May 26, 1834

Apr, 8, 1834

Aug. 27, 1834

July 14, 1834

July 25, 1834

Mg, 10, 1834

June 26, 18%

June 2, 183%#

326

267

319

278

281

259

359

361

286

224

398

358

365

230

329

299



Chaunet,

Circle,

Colmenero

Colmenero,

0019501,

Colason,

*s*xColl=on - %ee ggt

Conaqolidate

Conagolidated

Consolidated

Congolidated

Conrsolidated

Consolidated

Consolidated

Consolidated

Conmolidated

Consolidated

Colls on,

Page
& Aasociation

G,

to E. Poree

C - cont {nused

8ale of Land

of Comme roe
to G. Vance
Leaso

and Coamio

to J. W, Waters

Procuration

R,

to J, M, Matcos

Proc iuration

£, R,

from J. Dupin
Sale of Property

P, R,

to Conmolidated Agricule-
tural Aa~'n of la,

Mortgzage

to A, B, Roman and Co,
Release of lMortgage

Aagociation

to B, Marigny
Releame of Lortgzage

Agricultursl Aqe'n
to B. lariagny

Mortace

Ass'n

%o B, Marigny
Relsase of Mortzage

Aga'™n

to T. Verret and J, B,

Duverges
Relcame of Mortc-age

Agricaltural Asa'n

to Widow G, Oliviar
Sale of Slave (Null)

Aas'n

t0 G, Eunten
Tranefer of righta

Aaq'n

to J, il Johnaton

Asa'n

Releaas of Mortgasze

to L. G. Heligeberg
Helease of Mortgage

hgricultural aeg'n

10 L. Roman
Helease

LEEER RS SRR EEEY LR

P. H,

from C, Guenard

Salc

ol Land

Apr. 10, 1834

Aug, 14, 1834

June 25, 1834

June 25, 1834

May 3, 1834

gy 8, 1834

Aug. 4, 1834

Apr, 10, 1834

bgy 31, 1834

July 29, 18%

Apr, 8, 1834

July 24, 1834

Aug. 5, 1834

July 10, 1334

July 12, 1834

Aug. 4, 1834

May 2, 1834

233

390

323

324

269

270

376

232

295

368

223

364

381

352

554

374

262-bi-



Consolidated

Cor rejolles,

Courval,

Courval,

Courvai,

Courval,

Courval,

Courval,

Crovat,

Cucullu,

Cucullu,

Cure,

Daviq,

da Armas,

de Armas,

4 Armaq,

C - cmtinued

Aga™n
to 4. and L, Roman
Belease of Mortgzage

G.
to B. C, Carter
Leane

Acebo Co.
to M. Acebo
Sale and Trannfer of rights

Acebo Co.
to M. Acebo
Sale of Vesgel

Acebo Co.

to N, Acebo

Sz2le of Veaasel (The Three
Frie nds)

Acebo Co.
10 Mo Acebo
Sale of Boat "Vazcaina"

Acebo CO.
to M. Baro
Sale of Boat

Acebo, Co.
to J. J. de Zorilla
Procuration

P, A,
from 8, Jacob
Sale of Land

M. g.
to L, de Yarto
Procuration

Mr. and.MIH. S.
to F, Oriol
Procurat ion

M.,
to Wid., A, Tavallero
Mortzage

Vicvor
to Jaa., Topham
Hgleane of lortgage

c. G.
to F, de Armasg
Frocura tion

?,
om B, Marigny
ale of Land

E‘eli x
“gpo sit o f Doc unent

Aug,. 4, 1834

July 21, 1834

Apr. 8, 1834

Apr, 8, 1834

Apr. 8, 1834

Apr, 8, 1834

Apr. 8, 1834

July 12, 1834

June 18, 1834

Aug, 14, 1834

July 39, 1834

July 1, 1834

Aug, 7, 1834

June 10, 1834

Apr. 14, 1834

Aug, 12, 1834

376

360

217

218

219

220

221

356

318

391

370

341

384

307

359

388

bis



de Ceballos,

de Celinm,

de Cordova,

de Cordowa,

de Courval,

de Courval,

Decoux,

De Gruy,

de Gurard,

Delasaize,

Delery,

Delvaille,

Deschapslles,

Diaz,

Dietz,

Dieudonne,

Dimi try,

D= cat inued

Ae
to P, Campos
Prosuration

De. {Heirm of)
to M. €. Cucullu
Releane

Succ, of Lorenszo L,
t0 Succ. of 8. Cuculln
Bel eage

L. (Succ . Of,
to Succe of 3, Cucullu
dgl cane

H,
to M, del Acebo
8216 of Slave

H,
to J. A, Rabasan
Procurat ion

Mr Ye V.
to B. Bozans
Release

B, De.
to Coneonlidated Asa'n
Mortnage

Widow Do
to Mrﬁo Je Tarbe
Sale of Slave

MI‘!. c., at Gls
to P, Favrot
Declaration

B, C.
Meeting of Creditors

A,
to P, Callion
S:1e of Slave

?. J.
to L. Reynaud, et ala
fgl eage

Widow Jo
to J, B. Julesn
Sule of Slave

A, T,
to ira, A, Dimitry
Declaration

Mra. J. M,
to 8, Labranche
Ratification of Sale

A,
t0 hiswife
Gcneral Authorizat ion

July 12, 1834

May 27, 1834

July 1, 1834

July 10, 1834

June 10, 1834

July 5, 183

Jily 12, 1834

May 9, 1834

Apr, 3, 1834

Apr. 7, 1834

Aug,. 4, 1834

Aug. 4, 1834

June 26, 1834

gy 24, 1134

June 17, 183

Apr. 10, 183

Apr, 11, 1834

3656

288

338

51243

306

546

057

271

210

213

372=b

379

327

283

315

229

235



Dimi try,

Dimi $2Y,

pimitry,

Dolbonde,

puBertrand,

DuBertrand,

Ducros,

Dufau,

Dubigg,

Dupin,

Durand

Duval,

Erard,

Erard,

Estovanell,

Everghad,

D - cont inued

Alex,

to Mrq, Andrea Dimitiry

Declaration

Mre, Andrea
to &Alex, Dimitry
8ale of Land

Mre, A,
to M, Dimitry
9s2le of Land

J. B. .
to F, de Armaw=
Procuration

P.
Meeting of Creditors

P,
Deposit of Testament

Ao ﬁnd G. Laco wte
10 L. B. Macarty
Azreenent

c. B.
to Lizardi Brow.
Moxrtgage

A.

t o Davenport and Blanchet

Tranafer of Credits

Je
to P, R, Colasm
8al=: of Property

and Uzurean
to A. A. Baudouin
Belease of Mortgzaze

B,

to Merle and Giraudeau

Ssle of Slawe

J' N.
to C. Luzenberg
Bidgz, Contraot

J. N.
to M, S. Cucullu
Mort . ;age

Enrique
Family lMeeting

Widow T,
to J. Guilbaud
Frocuration

June 17, 1834

June 18, 1334

June 18, 1834

May 31, 1834

Apr, 19, 1834

Aug, 5, 1834

Apr, 3, 1834

Apr,. 30, 1834

tpr. 7, 1834

May 8, 1834

June 25, 1834

June 18, 1834

Mgy 24, 1834

June 17, 1834

June 26, 1834

Aug, 4, 1834

314

320

32

292

247

382

209

254

215

269

3R5

317

284

312

330

973



Pagot,

Ferrand,

riszgorald,

Forstalil,

Portier,

Fortineau,

Fortineau,

Fortinasauy,

Fortineau,

French,

Garayoa,

Garig,

Gato,

Gaudin,

Gaudin,

Gomez,

A
from P, Bertrand
8210 of Land

L.
to E, Cheval
Helease of Mortgage

Je Po
fram J. Jaweart
8ale of Land

F,
to L. B, Lacarty
Mo rtzage

N.
t0 L. lLabranche .
8ale of Blaw

Mra., V,
to C, Royer, et als
fKenunciation of righta

Victor
to F, A, Blanc
9als of Slave

Victor
8zl1e of Slave

Victor
to J. &, Loreilhe
Sale of Slave

B, P,
to M, C, Lane
Sale of Slave

G

M. I.

to S. Bareno
¥rocuration

F.

from C, Benoinat

Qule of Lend
R. 0.

to J. M. de Ayala
‘rocurat ion

P,
to B. Bozant
Mortzage

P,
to D, %enac
Mortgaye

Je
to D, llartines
Procuration

June 18, 1834

June 28, 183

July 10, 1834

July 29, 1834

July 23, 18%

May 1, 183

4

ay 1, 1834

May 6, 1834

lay 6, 1834

Aug, 18, 1834

Apr. 11, 1834

May 13, 18%

July 7, 183

Apr, 18, 1834

June 16, 18%

Aug. 5, 1834

319

354

351

367

363

257

258

265

266

. 393

254

274

348

245

J1l

380



Gonzales,

rEx = SER
T GrigaoRa M OF PAGE

Gusnard,

guerin,

Guesnon,

Guillemain,

Hagen,
Haydel,
Hebrard,
Hernandez,

Hernandesz,

Hilig.qberg,

Hof fman,

Hopking,

Isnard,

Grigaon,

G - ®ntinued

A,

to A, Baudouin
Sale of Lend
c.

to P, H. Colleon

Sale of Land

Mrae, E,, et als
Henunciation of rightms

A, D, and P,

to Conaolidated Agricul-

tural Ase'n
Mortgage

Widow M., ot als
to kre, J. J, Bremond
9als of Slave

Je
to J, [Asing
S2le of Slave

Je J. and B,

to Mo V. Labarre

Procurationn

P. A.
to R, Hebrard
¥rocuration

Mr. and Mra, M,
Inventory of Community

Property

M. (Minora of)
Family liseting

L. G,

t0 Consolidated Agricultursk

Aga'™n
Mortgage

#idow H,

to Widow J, liolte

Sale of Slave

Je

to Mr. and quo
Releaae of liortgage

J' J.

to L., Heynaud, et als
Hele-we of Mortgage

DR TR R VR RO

Mury A,

from W. H, lartin

Sele of Lund

Je. Chalon

Apr, 17, 1834

May 2, 1854

mg. 1, 1854

Mgy 31, 1834

May 28, 1834

May 31, 1834

May 17, 1834

June 27, 1834

lpr. 12, 1834

July 5, 1834

July 3, 1834

June 27, 1834

Aug., 7, 1834

June 26, 1834

Apr. 1, 1834

241

26 2=big

372

296

290

293

279

332

238

347

345

333

3856

328

211



Jacob,

Janin,

Jeune lot,
Joubert,

- Joubert,

Labarre,
Labatut,
Labichae,
Lableux,
LaBrancne,
Landreaui,

Lartigue,

Larus,
Lati},

LOBlanc,

3.
to P, A, Crovat
8ale of Land

C.

to Livaudais, Charbonnet
and CO .

Mortgzaue

c.
to Delphine Bolly
8ale of Slave

Jos,
t0 Louise Bonseigneur
Marriaze Contract

Je
t0o J. P, Fitzgerald
Sale of Land

J. B,
te P, V, Labarre
83416 of Plantation

I, and F,
to E, Blane
Holease of Mortgage

C. and Widow F, Thezan
toJ, Pomet
Procuration

F.
to Mre, 4, Dimitry
Declaratimm

Mr,. and Mre, <,
t0 Conaolidated A=a'n
Mortgage

He
t0 Conmolidated Age'n
Mortzage

Babet
Settlenant of Succeasion

D,
to 8, Bloswman
8:zle of Slave

Je
to Widow P, Godin
Mortgzage

O, and L, B, Macarty
10 State of Louiaiana
Bond

June 18, 1834

"ay 6, 1834

Apr, 17, 1834

Apr, 12, 1834

July 10, 1834

June &, 1834

Aug, 21, 1834

Apr. 17, 1834

May 31, 1834

Apr. 18, 1834

Apr. 2, 1834

Mey 2, 1834

Apr, 9, 1834

Apr. §, 1834

Apr. 8, 1834

318

268

243

_37

351

396

242

297

244

207

262

R28

208

226



Le Breton,

Lefebvre,

LeGardenr,

LeGardoeur,

Leger,

Lensa,

Lepeyre,

Leriche,

Lizardi,

Lizardi,

Lizardi,

Macarty,

Macarty,

Macarty,

Marcosq,

L - continued

N, B.
to Consolidated Ase'n
Mortgzage

and Durel
to L. B, Macarty
8ale of Slave

A,
%0 Toledano and Legendre
Declaration

S.
to G. LeYardeur
Mortgzage

T. '
to L. Laurent
Exchange of Slave

Jo
to F, Verde
B8ale of Slave

J. 1‘\&.
Regimtration of Act of Sale

4, P, H,
Fanily lieeting

Broq.
Releane of Mortzage

Broa, ot als
to J. Gourdain
Agreerent

Bros,
to %, J, &and P, Foratall
Procuration

LO B.
Eo A, Delannize
rocuratién

L. B, .
t0o Mra., 4, Delasaquy
Dona tion

Marie J. {Teat, Exec. of)
Fmencipation of 9lave

Juan
to P, Oaceunio
8ale of Slave

Je
to J. liaaias
8ale f Slave

Je
to I, Ruadras
3als of Slave

May 28, 1834

July

2, 1834

June 26, 1834

May 22, 1834

Aug. 28, 1834

July

7, 1834

May 24, 1834

June

Apr.

Apr,

Apr .

June

July

Apr.,

July

Aug,

Aug,

30, 1834

5, 1834

8, 1834

30,. 1834

3, 1834

29, 1834

12, 1834
2, 1834
4, 183

4, 1034

289

344

331

282

399

350

285

337

212

c16

255

S01

369

236

343

377

378



Marigny,
Martin,
]téias,
Meropoix,
_MOn,
Montgomery?

Moasy,

Nott,

Obiol,

Otero,

relaiz,
Peres,
Peres,

Perel,

M - continued

B.
to F. de Armas
8ale of Land

W, H.
to bMary A. Grigson
8ale of Land

Jom,
t0o J, Labarthe
8ale of Slave

Widow B
to S, Goswmelin
Procuration

R. (Qucc . Of)
to Mra, R, Peres
Release of Mortzagce

W, W.
to P, Verde
Bale of Slave

T.
to F. D. Allain
nelease of Mortgage

N

Wm .,
to Lizardi 3Broaw,
Hgoi stration of Document

0

S —

A,
to F, Trille=
8ale of %law

Widow R.
to H, Mathieu
8ale of 3lave

M.
to C, L. lLe Uardsur
83le of Slave

WidO\!’ R'
to E, Gomes
Sale of Slave

Mre, R,
to Widow L. Courbieres
Rale of %lave

Widow R,
to L, Armaud
Sale of Slave

Apr. 14, 183

Apr, 1, 1834

Aug, 7, 1834

July 22, 1834

Apr, 14, 183

Mgy 3, 1834

Apr., 15, 1834

Apr. 28, 1834

Aig. 21, 1834

Aug, 21, 184

June 28, 183

Apr. 29, 1834

May 3, 1834

kgy 13, 1834

339=bia

211

387

62

239

263

240

252

597

395

336

253

264

273



Pitot,

Plisque,

Peincy,

Postalba,

Poree,

BRabasa,

Remy,

Riano,
Riano,

Riddarh jerta,

Roquet,

Salzman,

Sanches,

Sariot,

P - ot inuel

4.
to L. B, Macarty
Mortgage

and kebeay
to F. D, Allein
Releass of Mortgage

P, D,
to D*'Aquin Bros,
Mortsage

M,
to Conwlidated Aaq'n
Bond

E,
from G, Chaumet
Sale of Luand

J. A.
to A, Hoffman
“ubatitution of Frocurat ion

kirq, A,
to J. D. Ryon
Mortgzage

Mre. Jose. A.
‘estament

MI‘Q. J. A. (SUCG. Of)
Inventory

A,
to Mre, A, Dimitry
Declaration

L.
to H, de Courval
Release of Nortcage

3

F,
from P, Bertrand
Sale of Lend

B, C,
to M, Acevedo
Procuration

Mrq, M,
t0 A, A, Laforeet
sa.le of %lave

Jiuly 2, 1834
May 13, 1834
Juns 3, 1834
Auvz, 14, 18%

Apr, 10, 1834

July 7, 183%

Aug. 29, 1834
June 16, 1834

July 30-31, 1834
June 2, 18%

June 19, 183

Mgy 6, 1834
May 26, 1834

June 17, 1834

342

276

300

392

233

349

400

309

a7l

298

R67

287

313



Saulo'l ™

Saulet,

gauterel,
Sel,
gol,

Stewart,

Pagle,
Toledano,
Toledano,
Touton,
Tremoulet,

Tuyes

' Vaudricourt,
Vaurigaud,

Verde,

8 = continued

Zenon
Inventory

Ze
to L. Saul et
8ale of Land

M,
%0 S, Mathe
Mortegage

F.

to Widow Ant, Pertranad

Mortgage

F.

to L, Pelie and D, Poincy

Mortgage

Jane =
to J, Hopkins
Sale of Slave

M,
to E. J. Villauneva
Arreements

and Legendre
to P. Montegut
Belease of liortgage

R,
to P, Dorfeuills
Sale of Slave

M,
to P, Cheti
Morteage

B, (Heira of)
jo Je Delan~ize
Helenne of Ubrigage

and Co.
%0 Lizardi Bron.
Mortgoage

U
v

and Lsudumiesz,
to J. R. Gasquet
“rocuration

P, ¥,
o P, H, lloreyon
Procuration

.

te G, A. Papke end Co,

Frocuration

May 28, 1834

June 4, 1834

June 10, 1834

Mgy 15, 183

Mgy 15, 1834

Aug, 14, 1834

Apr. 23, 1834

Apr. 7, 1834

fug. 29, 183

June 28, 1334

Apr, 18, 1834

Mgy 1, 1834

June 4, 1834

July 25, 1834

June 12, 183

291

305

276

277

389

250

214

401

335

246

256

303

366

308



Vignie,

Vignie,

villalobos,

Vincent,

Zaire,

Zeringue,

Zeringue,

Zoits,

V = catinued

J. B, B,
Regiwetration of Notos

J. B,

}o Je Dufart
‘rocuration

A. A.

to Joae Bellido
Cancellation of Sale

P,
to B, Campanel
Mortgeage

[ e |

hrie J.
Emancipation of Slave

Miags Catherine (Succ, of)

Inventory

Mr. and. MI‘Q. c.
to Coneaplidated dsa'n
Mortgzagce

P.
t0 Sgtelle Dutillet
S8als of Slave

July 1, 1834

July 1, 1834

Apr, 8, 1834

June 16, 1834

May 10, 1834

Apr. 8, 183

gy 31, 133

Apr, 23, 1834

Compiled by R, J. C,
Checked by E. G’o I:.

Typed by B,

4.

339

340

225

310

272

227

294

251



Phie book was checked by the W. F, 4,
Signatures were misaing from the fol=-

lowing Actna,

Act #296 Act #364 (Null)

" 4321 (Null) " 4281
" #e4s

Superviaor o% W. P. A,

Custodian Notarial Records



